

# CERTIFICATE

for

### **TÜV PROFiCERT-product Interior PREMIUM**

The following product/product group particularly fulfills the criteria V1.3 of the TÜV PROFi-CERT-product Interior certification. This certificate does not acquit the producer of his responsibility to comply with all legal requirements and product properties.



MEHR AUS HOLZ.

Fritz EGGER GmbH & Co. OG Holzwerkstoffe Weiberndorf 20 6380 St. Johann Austria

### EGGER Eurodekor E1E05 TSCA and EGGER Eurodekor Flammex E1E05 TSCA

Result of the emission testing: TÜV PROFiCERT-product Interior PREMIUM fulfilled Thus, the results comply with the emission thresholds of

V	AgBB 2018	<b>√</b>	Annex 8 MVV TB / ABG	<b>√</b>	BREEAM Exemplary Level
V	A+	V	Finnish M1 classification	V	ChemVerbotsV E1 DE 2020
√	Belgian VOC regulation	√	CAM Italy	<b>√</b>	DE-UZ 76 (Blue Angel)
	LEED v4 (outside North America)	<b>√</b>	The Austrian Ecolabel, Guideline UZ 07		

Certificate registration No. 70 720 6729-1

Certificate valid from 2023-03-12 to 2026-03-11

Audit report No. 2119034/2023/2/SJO

First certification 2020-03-12







Darmstadt, 2023-03-09 Certification body of TÜV Hessen – Head of Certification body –



## ANNEX

This article / group is characterized by the following features (all data  $\pm$  10%):

Product: EGGER Eurodekor E1E05 TSCA

and

EGGER Eurodekor Flammex E1E05 TSCA

Product name: EGGER Eurodekor E1E05 TSCA P2 CE EAC (A)

EGGER Eurodekor E1E05 TSCA P2 CE ECS (B)

EGGER Eurodekor Flammex E1E05 TSCA P2 CE EAC (A) EGGER Eurodekor Flammex E1E05 TSCA P2 CE ECS (B)

Technical class: Particleboard P2

Thickness: 8 - 25 mm

Density:  $600 - 720 \text{ kg/m}^3$ 

Wood species: Various hardwoods and softwoods

Recycling wood: Yes

Product construction: Multi-layer

Recipe: 181 (A)

191 (B)

Glue type: UF-resin

Coating: Yes

Type of coating: Short cycle coating with melamine resin impregnated

decorative papers

#### **TÜV PROFICERT-product Interior PREMIUM**

Certificate registration No. 70 720 6729-1

Certificate valid from 2023-03-12 to 2026-03-11







Darmstadt, 2023-03-09 Certification body of TÜV Hessen – Head of Certification body –